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11th April 2025 

Fond Farewell to Carol and Tom 

We are sad to say goodbye to Carol and Tom from our school kitchen, who are retiring having run 

our kitchen in recent years. We are grateful for their hard work and cheerful presence. We wish them 

all the very best for a happy and well-deserved retirement. 

As passionate Coventry City fans, Carol and Tom were delighted by a surprise visit from club legend, 

Steve Ogrizovic, making their farewell all the more special! 
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School Dates 

 
Year 5 Visit to the Coventry Transport Museum Thursday 10 April 

 

End of the Spring Term Friday 11 April (3.20 pm) 

 

Start of the Summer Term Monday 28th April 

 

Training Day / Warwickshire County Election – 

school closed 

Thursday 1 May 

Bank Holiday – school closed Monday 5 May 

 

VE Day Celebrations Thursday 8 May 

 

Y6 End of Key Stage 2 Tests Monday 12 May – Thursday 15 May 

 

Half-Term Holiday Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May 

 

School photographs Tuesday 3 June / Wednesday 4 June 

 

Y6 ‘Bikeability’ Course 1 Monday 9 June – Thursday 12 June 

 

Y6 ‘Bikeability’ Course 2 Monday 23 June – Thursday 26 June 

 

Central Area Transition Day Wednesday 2 July 

 

Y2 Parents/Carers’ Information Evening Wednesday 2 July (6.30 pm) 

 

Cabaret Evening (hosted at NLS) Thursday 10 July (7.00 pm) 

 

Y3/Y4 Sports’ Day Tuesday 15 July (9.30 – 11.30 am) 

 

Y5/Y6 Sports’ Day Wednesday 16 July (9.30 – 11.30 am) 

 

End of the Summer Term Friday 18 July (3.30 pm) 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

                                                                                          

 

  

 

 

Join Us for Our VE Day Celebrations! 

We are excited to invite you to our special VE Day celebration on the afternoon of Thursday, 8th 

May. This event will be a wonderful opportunity to come together as a school community, to 

commemorate this important day in history. 

What’s Happening? 

❖ Picnic on the field – Families are invited to join us for a picnic and enjoy an afternoon 

together. 

❖ Fun stalls and ice creams – Treat yourself to some delicious goodies! 

❖ Children’s performances – Enjoy nostalgic songs performed by our talented pupils. 

❖ Dress in Union Jack colours – Show your patriotic spirit in red, white and blue! 

We hope to see as many of you as possible for this memorable and fun-filled afternoon. Let’s 

celebrate together! 

 

Year 4 Residential Visit 

We had a wonderful time on our residential visit to the Pioneer Centre! The children made us all feel 

so proud – they represented Telford Junior school so well, supported one another with kindness and 

showed great courage in overcoming challenges and trying new things. From high ropes to caving, 

it was a joy to watch friendships strengthen and confidence grow in the sunshine. It was a fantastic 

experience from start to finish and the children were an absolute pleasure to take away. A huge thank 

you to our amazing team – Miss Enock, Miss Williams, Mr Jones and Mrs Brogdale – for all of their 

help, encouragement and enthusiasm.  

 

You can find a link to view photos from our adventure below: 

 

https://padlet.com/powells16/year-4-residential-photo-album-o0y0oj32s2dn8sg7 

 

Year 4 Teachers  

 

 

I should like to take this opportunity to wish you all a very happy Easter holiday. We look forward 

to the start of the Summer Term on Monday 28th April, 

 

Richard Siviter 
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